

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3581 OF 2019

Shrirang Dnyanoba Tudme

..APPLICANT

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....
Ms. Jayashree Nawale, Advocate h/f Mr. M.V. Salunke, Advocate for
applicant

Mr. S.J. Salgare, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 - State

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 20th JULY, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Learned A.P.P. informs that the charge has been framed and witness summons has been issued by the trial Court.
2. Stand over to 22nd August, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD