

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3581 OF 2019

SHRIRANG DNYANOBA TUDME
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr.V.D. Salunke h/f Mr. Mayur Vasant
Salunke

APP for Respondent/State : Mr.R.V. Dasalkar

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 22nd AUGUST, 2023.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned APP waives service for respondent no.2 as well.
2. Stand over to 12th September, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/