

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

6 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3581 OF 2019

Shrirang Dnyanoba Tudme

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Mr. S. M. Ganachari - APP for the State

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 27TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. None appears for the Applicant. Learned APP for the State is present.

2. A copy of the case status from the learned Trial Court shows that the trial has commenced and the evidence is part-heard. Hence, stand over to 6th May, 2026.

3. If none appears for the Applicant on the next date, an appropriate order regarding the dismissal of the application will be passed.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE