



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3581 OF 2019

Shrirang Dnyanoba Tudme
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

.....
Ms. S. R. Lomte h/f Mr. M. V. Salunke, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for Respondents - State

....
CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

In First Session :

1. None for the Applicant. Hence, the matter is kept back.

In Second Session :

1. The learned Advocate Ms. Lomte holding for the learned Advocate Mr. Salunke for the Applicant submits that, the learned Advocate Mr. Salunke is engaged before another Court in the part-heard matter and seeks time.

2. The learned APP for the Respondents – State is present.

3. Stand over to **18th June, 2026.**

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]